

## King County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2002	2-0572	V	ersior	n: 1					
Туре:	Ordi	nance				Status:		Passed		
File created:	11/2	25/2002				In contro	ol:	Labor, Operations and Technology	Committee	
On agenda:						Final act	tion:	12/16/2002		
Enactment date:	12/1	8/2002				Enactme	ent #:	14538		
Title:	AN ORDINANCE approving and adopting the collective bargaining agreement and three memoranda of agreement negotiated by and between King County and International Federation of Professional & Technical Engineers, Local 17 (Professional & Technical - Roads Division) representing employees in the department of transportation; and establishing the effective date of said agreements.									
Sponsors:	Dow Constantine, Kent Pullen, Larry Phillips									
Indexes:	Collective Bargaining, Transportation									
Code sections:										
	Agree Tecl Add Fedu Of P D. A Fedu Barg Inter Prof the I Plar Inter	0572 Fiscal Note.doc, 5. 2002-0572 Revised Staff Report, 6. 2002-0572 Transmittal Letter.doc, 7. A. Agreement By and Between King County and the International Federation of Professional and Technical Engineers, Local 17 - Professional and Technical road Services Division Index, 8. B. Addendum A Memorandum of Agreement By and Between King County and the International Federation of Professional and Technical Engineers, (IFPTE), Local 17-Roads Planning Bargaining Unit, 9. C. Memorandum of Agreement By and Between King County and the International Federation of Professional and Technical Engineers, (IFPTE), Local 17 - Roads Professional Bargaining Unit, 10. D. Appendix A Memorandum of Agreement By and Between King County and the International Federation of Professional and Technical Engineers, (IFPTE), Local 17 - Roads Professional Bargaining Unit, 11. E. Appendix B Memorandum of Agreement By and Between King County and the International Federation of Professional and Technical Engineers, (IFPTE), Local 17 - Roads Professional Bargaining Unit, 12. F. Memorandum of Agreement By and Between King County and the International Federation of Professional and Technical Engineers, (IFPTE), Local 17 - Roads Professional Bargaining Unit, 13. G. Memorandum of Agreement By and Between King County and the International Federation of Professional and Technical Engineers, (IFPTE), Local 17 - Roads Planning Bargaining Unit, 13. G. Memorandum of Agreement By and Between King County and the International Federation of Professional and Technical Engineers, (IFPTE), Local 17 - Roads Planning Bargaining Unit, 13. G. Memorandum of Agreement By and Between King County and the International Federation of Professional and Technical Engineers, (IFPTE), Local 17 - Roads Planning Bargaining Unit, 13. G. Memorandum of Agreement By and Between King County and the International Federation of Professional and Technical Engineers, (IFPTE), Local 17 - Roads Professional Bargaining Unit								
Date	Ver.	Action B	ly .				Actio	on	Result	
12/16/2002	1	Metrop	olitar	King	Coun	ty Council	Pas	sed	Pass	
12/16/2002	1	Metrop	olitar	i King	Coun	ty Council	Hea	ring Held		
12/10/2002	1	Commi	ttee			「echnology	Rec	ommended Do Pass Consent	Pass	
11/25/2002	1	Metrop	olitar	i King	Coun	ty Council	Intro	duced and Referred		
Clerk 11/22/200	02									

AN ORDINANCE approving and adopting the collective bargaining agreement

and three memoranda of agreement negotiated by and between King County and

International Federation of Professional & Technical Engineers, Local 17

(Professional & Technical - Roads Division) representing employees in the department of transportation; and establishing the effective date of said agreements.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. The collective bargaining agreement and three memoranda of agreement negotiated

between King County and International Federation of Professional & Technical Engineers, Local 17

(Professional & Technical - Roads Division) representing employees in the department of transportation and

attached hereto is hereby approved and adopted by this reference made a part hereof.

SECTION 2. Terms and conditions of said agreement shall be effective from

January 1, 2003, through and including December 31, 2005.